1. Depth of the course content
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Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses I % No. Of Responses %
23 1 3194 3 64.17 10 | 1380 0 [ o
2. Syllabus is well structured to hers and paper-setters
Strongly agree Agree M}_ﬂ}fﬂ;@ Disagree
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
10 13.89 53 73.61 9 | 125 0 |
3. Syllabus is up to date based on current global academic scenario
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
18 2222 48 | e66.67 8 | 1111 0 | o
4. Syllabus is appropriate for both slow and fast learners
Strongly aFree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses ] % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
13 1806 a1 56.84 14 19.44 4 5.56

§. Syllabus Is compatible and well distributed within CB!

CS system

Strongly g]grae Agree Somewhat agree Disagrs
No. of % No.Of Responses | % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
14 | 1944 48 66.67 10 | 13.89 0 0

6. The syllabus is well balanced between theory and pra

Agree

ctical works/tutorials

Strongly agree
No. Of Responses i %

Somewhat afgee
No. Of Responses %
13

Disagree
No. Of Responses %
1 1.39

No. Of Responses I %
17 | 2361 41 | s6.94 18.06
7. Allocation of the credits to the courses is adequate
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Dis
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses [ % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
14 19.44 55 76.39 2 | 278 1 1.39
8. Internal will improve the students’ course grade
Strongly aFree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. Of Responses % No. Of Respanses [ % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
31 | 43.06 39 | 5447 2 | 278 0 [ o
9. Availability of books on the course
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfacto
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses | % No. Of Responses I %
] 125 31 43.06 26 36.11 6 | 833
10. Extent of effort required by students
Very Good Good Satisfactory. Unsatisfactory
No. Of Responses % No. Of Respanses | % No. Of Responses | % No. Of Responses %
8 11.11 43 59.72 20 27.78 1 1.39
1. licability/relevance to real life situations
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
11 16.28 38 52.78 23 31.94 (] ]
12. Extent of course coverage
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
No. Of Re nses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses [ % No. Of Responses %
18 I 25 43 §9.72 1 | 1528 0 | "o
13. Relevance of practical works/tutorials towards understanding of theoretical knowledge
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
No. Of Responses I % No. Of Responses | % No. Of Responses | % No. Of Responses %
18 | 41 | 5694 13 | 18.08 0 0
14, Clarity and relevance of textual reading materials and books
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses I % No. Of Responses ] % No. Of Responses %
13 18.06 a7 | 6528 12 | 1667 0 [ o
15. Course appropriateness with national level competitive exams
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfacto
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses [ % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
16 22.22 45 | 625 10 13.89 1 l 1.39
16. Introduction of ‘skill enhan t courses’ will provide self-employability among students
tron, ree mﬁ w Dis:
No. Of Respanses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
13 18.08 45 [ 62.5 12 I 16.67 2 2.78
47. The offered courses will provide employability scope of students
S Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses % No. Of Responses %
10 13.89 46 63.89 16 22.22 0 0

18. The course inculcates mo

ral and ethical values among students to be good citizen

Strongly 2 Eru Somewhat agree Disagree
No. Of Responses % No. Of nses % No.Of ResEnsn % No. Of Rméonm %
14 19.44 44 61.11 13 18.06 1 1.38
19. Overall rating
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfacto
No. Of Responses I % No. Of Responses % No_Of Responses * No. Of Responses [ %
18 [ 25 48 | 667 6 8.33 0 | o
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1. Faculty members are

Analysis of Alumni Feedback
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Session 2021-2022

Dhupgur

Excellent Very Good Good Fair
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
10 31.25 5 15.63 14 43.75 3 9.38 0 0
2. Student-Teacher relationship during your college study
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
1" 34.38 8 25 12 375 3.13 0 0
3. How was library facility?
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
9 28.13 1 34.38 6 18.75 4 125 2 6.25
4. How were infrastructure facilities?
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
5 15.63 12 37.5 10 31.25 5 15.63 0 0
5. Cooperation by the office staff members
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
6 18.75 4 12.5 15 46.88 5 15.63 2 6.25
6. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
6 18.75 22 68.75 4 12.5 0 0
7. Developmental activities organized by the college for your overall development
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
6 18.75 19 59.38 5 15.63 2 6.25
8. Do you feel that institution provides multiple opportunities during your course?
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
8 25 14 43.75 6 18.75 4 12.5
9. Knowledge gained during SMV study helps to get your present job
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
8 25 16 50 4 12.5 4 125
10. Are you willing to contribute to college (donation)?
Yes No May be
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
8 25 9 28.13 15 46.88
11. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work
Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Disagree
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
5 15.63 17 53.13 6 18.75 4 12.5
12, Overall rating about the college ,
Excellent Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses % No. of. Responses %
8 25 9 28.13 13 40.63 2 6.25 0 0
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1. Campus cleanliness

Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % | No.ofResponses | % | No. of Responses % | No.of Responses | %
346 36.5 499 52.64 62 6.54 41 4.32
2. Toilet cleanliness
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
187 19.73 358 37.76 117 12.34 286 30.17

3. Security arrangement
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory

No. of Responses | % | No.of Responses | % | No.of Responses | % | No. of Responses | %

305 32.17 536 56.54 80 8.44 27 2.85
4. Drinking water facilit
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
372 39.24 445 46.94 77 8.12 54 5.7
5. Depth of the course content
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses | % No. of Responses | % No. of Responses %
348 36.71 556 58.65 33 3.48 11 1.16
6. Teacher’s approach to teaching
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % | No.ofResponses | % | No. of Responses | % | No. of Responses | %
495 52.22 399 42.09 42 4.43 12 1.27
7. Teacher’s cooperation at laboratory (only for lab-based students) and classroom
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses | % No. of Responses %
265 34.55 412 53.72 69 9 21 2.74
8. Teacher’s cooperation outside classroom (e.g. academic counselling/field
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
323 34.07 511 53.9 77 8.12 37 3.9
9. Availability of books on the course
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % | No.of Responses | % | No. of Responses | % | No.of Responses | %
284 29.96 514 54.22 90 9.49 60 6.33
10. Library staff cooperation
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % | No.of Responses [ % | No. of Responses | % No. of Responses | %
305 32.17 520 54.85 74 7.81 49 517

11. Library reading room environment
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Dhupay. -

Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
423 44.62 463 48.84 39 4.11 23 2.43
12. Computer and internet facility in library
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
177 18.67 380 40.08 150 15.82 241 25.42
13. Photocopying facility at library
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
179 18.88 459 48.42 135 14.24 175 18.46
14. Internal examination system in college
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
441 46.52 454 47.89 35 3.69 18 1.9
15. Teacher’s concern about your class attendance
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
439 46.31 437 46.1 49 5.17 23 2.43
16. Authority’s concern about your welfare
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
268 28.27 574 60.55 78 8.23 28 2.95
17. College assistance regarding availing different scholarships
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % No. of Responses | % | No.of Responses | % No. of Responses | %
326 34.39 513 54.11 75 7.91 34 3.59
18. Cooperation from office staff
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
257 27.11 503 53.06 112 11.81 76 8.02
19. Admission process is transparent and merit-based
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
346 36.5 528 55.7 55 5.8 19 2
20. Anti-ragging process followed the stipulated quidelines
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
387 40.82 491 51.79 48 5.06 22 2.32
21. Standards and variety of college cultural activities
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
329 34.7 549 57.91 48 5.06 22 2.32
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22. Your opinion about NSS and NCC wi ngs of our college

Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory :l =l Y
No. of Responses | % | No.of Responses | % | No.of Responses | % | No.of Responses | %
444 46.84 437 46.1 50 5.27 17 1.79
23. Your opinion about Students’ aid fund
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses | %
269 28.38 535 56.43 99 10.44 45 4.75
24. Student canteen’s cleanliness and environment
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses | %
226 23.84 445 46.94 139 14.66 138 14.56
25. Your opinion about canteen services (food quality & Price)
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % No. of Responses % No. of Responses | % No. of Responses %
181 19.09 454 47.89 164 17.3 149 15.72
26. Your opinion about common room
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
183 19.3 444 46.84 117 12.34 204 21.52
27. Your opinion about common room
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
288 30.38 516 54.43 86 9.07 58 6.12
28. Your opinion about career counselling and placement cell
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
189 19.94 560 59.07 113 11.92 86 9.07
29. Overall rating about your College
Very good Good Fair Unsatisfactory
No. of Responses | % | No.ofResponses | % | No.ofResponses | % | No.of Responses | %
326 38.22 503 58.97 0 0 24 2.81
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lysis of Students’ f Survey
Sukanta Mahavidyalaya
Session 2021-2022
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4-8510100% 3-70t084% 2-55t069% 1-301054% 0-Below 30%
No. of I % Nmoflnpons;r % No. of No. of Responses I % No. of Responses %
267 | 387 191 27.68 119 | 1725 88 1 1246 27 | 391
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
a- 3 - Satisfactori 2~ Poor 1~ Indiffere 0~ Won't teach atall
| No.of Responses | % | No.of ses | % | No.of % | No.ofResponses | % | No.of %
271 39.28 352 | s1.01 42 | 600 18 | 261 7 [ 1ot
3. How well were the teachers able to ¢ icate?

4 -Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
%

1~ Generally ineffective 0- Ve
No. of Responses % No. of Responses %

T communication

2 -Just satisfactoril
% No. of No. of Responses %
395 | sr2s 191 | 2768 80 [ 1150 12 | 174 12 | 174
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4~ Excellent 3 ~Very good 2-Good 1-Fair 0~ Paor
No.of No. of Responses % | No.of ses | No.of % No.of %
250 | 3823 250 | 3823 167 [ 242 16 | 232 7 | 1.0
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4~ Always falr 3=Usually fair 2 - Sometimes unfair 1~-Usually unfair 0~ Unfair
No. of Responses % | No.of Responses % | No.of Responses | % | No.of % | No.ofResponses | %
331 | 4797 258 | 3730 75 | 1087 12 | 174 14 | 2.03
6. Was your performance in assi discussed with you?
4~ Every time N 3-Usuall 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes 1~ Rarel 0-Never
No. of Responses | % No. of Resp: % No. of Responses % No. of % No. of Responses %
330 | 4783 230 | 3333 84 | 1247 23 | 333 23 | 33
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
A~Regularl 3~ Often 2~ Sometimes 1—Rarel 0-Never
No.of Responses | _ % | No.of Responses | % | No.of % | No.of uespo?s?‘ % | No.ofResponses | %
| 41.74 162 | 2348 143 | 2072 50 | 725 47 | 681

8. The teaching and mentorin

rocess in your i

nstitution facilitates you

in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4 - Significant! 3-Verywell 2 - Moderats 1~ Marginall 0~ Nat at all
No. of Responses % No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of %
213 | 3087 346 | 50.14 99 | 1435 17 | 248 15 | 247

9. The institution provides multiple opportuniti

es to learn and grow.

2-Neutral

4~ agree 3-Agree
No. of % No. of Responses %

No. of Responses | %

0-Strongly disagree
No. of %

210 | 3043 323

1-Disagree
No. of %
17 | 246

| 4881 133 | 1928 7 | 101

10. Teachers inform you about your expected ¢ mpetencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes,

A-E time. 3 ~Usuall 2-Occasionally/Sometimes 1~Rarels 0~ Never
No. of Responses | % No. of % No. of % No. of Responses % No. of %

307 | 4aa9 251 | 36.38 88 | 1278 28 | 406 16 | 232
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 -Every time 3-Usuall 2- Occaslonally/Sometimes 1-Rarel! 0-1don’t have a mentor
No.of Responses | % | No.of Responses | __% | No.of % | No.of No. of R %

265 | 38.41 290 | 42,03 72 | 1043 32 | 464 31 |
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 -~ Every time 3~ Usuali 2- Occasionall etimes 1-Rarels 0~ Never
No. of Responses | % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of % No. of Responses I %

309 | 4478 256 |EX 87 | 1261 28 | a0e 10 | 145

13. The teachers identi

your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challen|

ng.
0~ Unable to

4 ~Full 3 - Reasonably 2= Partiafl 1-Slighth
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses | %
278 | 4029 259 | 3754 106 | 1536 25 | 362 2 | IEXT)
14. Teachers are able to identify your } es and help you to overcome them.
4-E time 3 -Usuall 2~ Occasionalls etimes 1~ Rarel 0-Never
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of % No. of Response: %
308 | asea 245 | 3551 88 | ee8 38 | ) 31 |
15. The institution makes effort to engage in the ing, review and continuous quality improvel of
4~ St ee 3=~ 2 ~Neutral 1-Di 0~ Strongly disagree
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of % No. of %
206 | 20.88 331 | 4797 11 | 16.00 21 [ 391 15 | 217

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and

roblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
3~ Moderate

4-Toagreat extent 2 - Some what 1-Very little 0-Notatall
No. of Responses | % No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses ] % No. of %
261 | 3783 301 | a362 61 | 884 48 | 696 19 | 215
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Stron| 3~-Agree 2= Neutral 1-Disagree 0-Strongly disagree
No. of Responses i % No. of Responun % No. of % No. of Responses % No. of %
230 | 3333 323 | 4501 102 [ 1478 21 | 304 1 [ 203
18. Efforts are made by the i / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
4-Toa great extent 3~Moderate 2 - Some what 1= Very little 0~ Not atall
No. of Responses % No_of Responses | % No.of Responses | % No. of Responses | % No.of Responses | %
233 | 289 | 4188 81 | IKTED) a7 | 681 40 | 58
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
4- Above 90% 3-70-89% 2-50-69% 1-30-49% 0~ Below 29%
| No.of % No. of % No. of % No. of Responses % No. of Responses %
136 | 1971 209 | 3029 139 | 2014 84 | 1362 12 | .2
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4~ ree 3-Agree 2= Neutral 1~ 0- St disagree
No. of Responses % No. of Responses % No. of Responses * No.of i * No.of %
234 33.91 298 1 e 126 | 1826 19 | 2718 13 1 188
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